AU3138
10W、3.5V/8V 至 14.5V、无电感器、立体声 D 类扬声器放大器
© 2024 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Confidential www.analogysemi.com | Page 1 of 23
1. 特性
• 输出功率
− 2 × 11W @12V, 6Ω, THD+N = 1%
− 2 × 15.5W @12V, 4Ω, THD+N = 1%
− 1 × 21W @12V, 4Ω, THD+N = 1%

包括欠压、过压、功率限制、短路、过热以及直流扬声器
保护。所有这些保护都带有自动恢复功能。
有关订购信息，请参见 Table 1。
AU3138
10W、3.5V/8V 至 14.5V、无电感器、立体声 D 类扬声器放大器
Page 2 of 23 | www.analogysemi.com Confidential © 2024 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
Table 1 lists the order information.
Table 1. Order Information
ORDER NUMBER(1)
PART
NUMBER
MARK PACKAGE CH (#)
GAIN
(dB)
UV
PROTECTION
THRESHOLD
(V)
OUTPUT
POWER
(W)
OPERATING
TEMP
(°C)
PKG.
OPTION
AU3138MATSSOP28P(2) AU3138M
AU3138M
XXXXXX
TSSOP28PP 2 20/26 7.5V 2 × 15W −40-85 T/R-4000
AU3138SATSSOP28P(2) AU3138S
AU3138S
XXXXXX
TSSOP28PP 2 20/26 3.4V 2 × 15W −40-85 T/R-4000
AU3138PATSSOP28P(2) AU3138P
AU3138P
XXXXXX
TSSOP28PP 2 32/36 7.5V 2 × 15W −40-85 T/R-4000
AU3138TATSSOP28P(2) AU3138T
AU3138T
XXXXXX
TSSOP28PP 2 32/36 3.4V 2 × 15W −40-85 T/R-4000
Devices can be ordered via the following two ways:
1.  Place orders directly on our website (www.analogysemi.com), or;
2.  Contact our sales team by mailing to sales@analogysemi.com.
Note 1:
Order Number
AU3138G-Package Code
Device Package Code
Gain
Note 2: Available in the future.
Note 3: "XXXXXX": For internal use.